

ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT CABINET

DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 200 FAIR OAKS, 2ND FLOOR FRANKFORT, KY 40601 TELEPHONE NUMBER (502) 564-6716

SURETY BOND

Registrant:					
Registrant Address:					
Surety Bond Number:					
Surety Bond Amount:					
KNOW ALL					_
Principal,					
bound unto the Energy					
thousand dollars (\$100,	000.00) or 1	two hundred t	ifty thousand d	lollars (\$25	(0,000.00), as
applicable, by the subn	nission of t	his surety bor	nd. The penal s	sum is to a	assure proper
methamphetamine decor	ntamination	services of in	habitable prope	rties in acc	ordance with
all applicable laws, rules	s, and regular	tions.			



It is a condition of this Surety Bond that it will be automatically extended for additional periods of up to one (1) year from the then relevant expiry date unless no later than one hundred twenty (120) days prior to that relevant expiry date, the Surety notifies the Registrant and the Energy and Environment Cabinet that the Surety elects not to extend this Surety Bond. For the purposes of this Surety Bond, the Surety's notice not to extend shall mean:

- 1. That the Surety sends its notification to the Registrant at the above-listed address by registered mail (return receipt requested) and to the Energy and Environment Cabinet, Division of Waste Management ("the Division"), 200 Fair Oaks, 2nd Floor, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 dated not less than one hundred twenty (120) days prior to expiration; and
- 2. That, in the event the Surety has failed to notify the Registrant and the Division as described above, this Surety Bond shall be automatically extended for a period of one (1) year: and
- 3. That, in the event this Surety Bond is not extended, the Surety is not relieved of the obligation for any liability of any violation or omission by the Principal that occurred prior to the relevant expiry date. The Surety is free of any liability to the Energy and Environment Cabinet after the relevant expiry date, providing proper notification of non-renewal was given.



This Surety Bond shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky. Any litigation concerning this Surety Bond shall be taken to the Franklin Circuit Court, Commonwealth of Kentucky.

Surety:	
Surety Address:	
NOTE: The person who signs for a surety company shall file with the boreover of Attorney showing authority to sign.	ond a copy of the
Official Position:	
Signature:	
Date:	
Local Agency Issuing Bond:	
Local Agency Address:	
Principal:	by
Signature:	
Type or print name:	
Official Position:	
Date:	
Subscribed and sworn to before my by	this
the, 20	
Notary Public, State-at-Large	
My commission expires the day of	

